6508542384

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)	05-01-	-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark	CE Of
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)			T	
1128/12	100000	0.476		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached	documents or the new address(es) below	Ν.
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and ad	Oless of teceland bar alless	
John H. McGlinn		Name: Ertec Environmental Systems LLC		
		Internal Address	3:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution	on Date(s):	Street Address:	1150 Ballena Blvd.	_
Execution Date(s) 3/14/2086  Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name	City: Alameda		
Joint Research Agreement		State: Catifornia		_
Government Interest Assignme		Country: USA_	Zip: 94501	_
Executive Order 9424, Confirm	atory License		s) & address(es) attached? Yes	V
Other  4. Application or patent number(		Additional name(	ng filed together with a new applic	at
11/127,614	Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes	✓ No Ser of applications and patents	700 6 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
5. Name and address to whom c concerning document should be	orrespondence e mailed:	6. Total number involved: 1	er or applications and paterite	ri, ko jii
Name: T.H.P. Richardson		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 🔊	1
Internal Address:			d to be charged by credicard and to be charged to deposit accour	nt <sup>©</sup>
Street Address: 1055 Trinkly Drive			uired (government interest not affect	ing
City: Menlo Park		8. Payment It		
State: California Zip:CA 94025		a. Credit Ca	ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 650-854-6304		− b. Deposit	Account Number	
Fax Number: 650-854-2384	<u> </u>	- Authoriz	zed User Name	
Email Address: THPRichardson@Co	omcast.net	_		
9. Signature:		<u>-elon</u>	April 24, 20 Date	0
106 DEVENS 05000017 11327514	Signature Richardson		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

5

ERT004 Assat

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement is between

John McGinn, a citizen of Australia, of 69 Maple Dr., Sacramento, CA 95823, United States of America (hereinafter MCGINN), and

Ertec Environmental Systems LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, United States of America, and having a place of business at 1150 Ballena Blvd., Alameda, CA 94501, United States of America (hereinafter ERTEC).

MCGINN is the inventor of an invention or inventions described in United States Patent 10 Application Nos.11/127,614 filed May 11, 2005, and 60/569,979 filed May 11, 2004 (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTIONS).

MCGINN agrees that he is under a duty to assign all right, title and interest in the INVENTIONS to ERTEC. Now, therefore, for the sum of \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt 15 of which is hereby acknowledged, MCGINN hereby assigns to ERTEC, and ERTEC accepts, all right, title and interest in the INVENTIONS, including, but not limited to, Application Nos. 11/127,614 and 60/569,979 and the right to claim priority therefrom under the International

Convention or otherwise, any and all Letters Patent, Utility Models and other proprietary rights for the INVENTIONS throughout the world, and any and all applications for Letters Patent, Utility 20 Models and other proprietary rights throughout the world, including but not limited to continuation, divisional, reissue and reexamination applications; and does authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of other countries whose duty it is to issue Patents, Utility Models and other proprietary rights on said applications, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Models and other proprietary rights to ERTEC, its successors 25 and assigns.

MCGINN covenants that he has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith. 30

MCGINN covenants that he will communicate to ERTEC any facts known to him concerning the INVENTIONS, and will, at the expense of ERTEC, testify in any legal proceedings concerning the INVENTIONS, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist ERTEC in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent, Utility Models and other proprietary rights for the INVENTIONS throughout the world.

MCGINN/

40

45

35

Jobh McGinn

ERTEG

Vincent P. Morris, CEO of

Ertec Environmental Systems LLC

Date

PATENT REEL: 017880 FRAME: 0421

RECORDED: 04/28/2006